

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

Legislative File No: 2005-0200

TO:	City Council Members
-----	----------------------

FROM: Susan Galeczka, City Council Liaison

DATE: March 31, 2005

SUBJECT: Confirmation of Mayor's Appointment to the Planning Commission

City Council at its regular meeting of March 16, 2005 postponed the Confirmation of the Mayor's appointment of Gerard Dettloff to a three (3) year term on the Planning Commission to expire on March 31, 2008. No additional information was received regarding this item. A copy of the draft <u>MINUTES</u> are provided in the Master Report.

As always, if you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me.

RESOLUTION

NEXT AGENDA ITEM

<u>RETURN TO AGENDA</u>

I:\City Council\Holding File for Legistar Documents\2005\040605\0200 Agenda Summary.doc